

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Area Streets Revitalization Project, Phase 3
66th Ave., Dale Killer Rd., & Home Ave.**

Advertised: June 7, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.67)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0646

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hazard Construction San Diego, CA 92121	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF TREES/SHRUBS, R/W GRADING, INSTALLATION OF IRRIGATION SLEEVES, REMOVAL OF ALL PRIVATE PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS, CONCRETE/AC SIDEWALK, AC BERM, RECONSTRUCTION OF LANDSCAPING/ IRRIGATION, ETC.)	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,000	30.00	330,000.00	20.00	220,000.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,700	85.00	314,500.00	80.00	296,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,800	32.00	313,600.00	28.00	274,400.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,900	15.00	58,500.00	9.00	35,100.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (8" TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	400	12.00	4,800.00	11.00	4,400.00
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	20,500	4.00	82,000.00	3.00	61,500.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,300.00	7,800.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (PER DETAIL)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	4,400	9.00	39,600.00	7.00	30,800.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,050	7.00	7,350.00	6.00	6,300.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	4,000	8.00	32,000.00	7.00	28,000.00
18	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (BUS STOP PAD - 6" THICK)	SQFT	55	20.00	1,100.00	10.00	550.00
19	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) (DECORATIVE COLORED CONCRETE)	SQFT	2,200	10.00	22,000.00	5.00	11,000.00
20	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE/WALL AND REPLACE WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	LF	110	80.00	8,800.00	125.00	13,750.00
21	198200	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS PER SQYD)	SQYD	13,500	8.00	108,000.00	7.50	101,250.00
22	860604	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM [SOLAR ADVANCE FLASHING BEACONS]	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
23	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (TYPE I PER DETAIL)	LF	60	50.00	3,000.00	100.00	6,000.00
24	000003	MODIFY EXISTING ADA RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) (INCLUDING RED CURB)	LF	6,900	0.50	3,450.00	0.50	3,450.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	500	4.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	525	4.00	2,100.00	5.00	2,625.00
28	568023	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	300.00	3,900.00	300.00	3,900.00
29	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00
30	860401	LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM]	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
31	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-31				1,672,600.00		1,448,525.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Area Streets Revitalization Project, Phase 3
66th Ave., Dale Killer Rd., & Home Ave.**

Advertised: June 7, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.67)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0646

					2		3	
					Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	54,000.00	54,000.00	75,077.50	75,077.50
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF TREES/SHRUBS, R/W GRADING, INSTALLATION OF IRRIGATION SLEEVES, REMOVAL OF ALL PRIVATE PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS, CONCRETE/AC SIDEWALK, AC BERM, RECONSTRUCTION OF LANDSCAPING/ IRRIGATION, ETC.)	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	101,000.00	101,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,000	17.00	187,000.00	16.00	176,000.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,700	68.00	251,600.00	77.00	284,900.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,800	28.00	274,400.00	27.00	264,600.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,900	16.00	62,400.00	18.50	72,150.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (8" TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	400	24.00	9,600.00	45.00	18,000.00
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	20,500	8.00	164,000.00	4.05	83,025.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	6	3,460.00	20,760.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (PER DETAIL)	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	4,400	8.00	35,200.00	9.25	40,700.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,050	7.00	7,350.00	6.75	7,087.50
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	4,000	14.00	56,000.00	7.25	29,000.00
18	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (BUS STOP PAD - 6" THICK)	SQFT	55	9.00	495.00	12.00	660.00
19	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) (DECORATIVE COLORED CONCRETE)	SQFT	2,200	8.00	17,600.00	9.00	19,800.00
20	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE/WALL AND REPLACE WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	LF	110	170.00	18,700.00	125.00	13,750.00
21	198200	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS PER SQYD)	SQYD	13,500	12.00	162,000.00	2.00	27,000.00
22	860604	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM [SOLAR ADVANCE FLASHING BEACONS]	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
23	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (TYPE I PER DETAIL)	LF	60	115.00	6,900.00	100.00	6,000.00
24	000003	MODIFY EXISTING ADA RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	2	1,660.00	3,320.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) (INCLUDING RED CURB)	LF	6,900	1.00	6,900.00	0.50	3,450.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	500	7.50	3,750.00	2.50	1,250.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	525	5.00	2,625.00	4.00	2,100.00
28	568023	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	300.00	3,900.00	250.00	3,250.00
29	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00
30	860401	LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM]	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
31	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-31				1,604,300.00		1,664,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mecca Area Streets Revitalization Project, Phase 3
66th Ave., Dale Killer Rd., & Home Ave.**

Advertised: June 7, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.67)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0646

					4		5	
					Doug Wall Construction, Inc Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203		Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	52000.00	52,000.00	40,500.00	40,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	18000.00	18,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5400.00	5,400.00	1,660.00	1,660.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	22000.00	22,000.00	9,020.00	9,020.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	47000.00	47,000.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF TREES/SHRUBS, R/W GRADING, INSTALLATION OF IRRIGATION SLEEVES, REMOVAL OF ALL PRIVATE PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS, CONCRETE/AC SIDEWALK, AC BERM, RECONSTRUCTION OF LANDSCAPING/ IRRIGATION, ETC.)	LS	1	120000.00	120,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11,000	42.64	468,996.00	25.00	275,000.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,700	86.49	319,998.20	82.00	303,400.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,800	9.76	95,628.40	71.00	695,800.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (6" CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,900	8.00	31,200.00	20.00	78,000.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (8" TYPE D CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	400	10.00	4,000.00	25.00	10,000.00
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	20,500	6.00	123,000.00	5.60	114,800.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	6	3000.00	18,000.00	2,200.00	13,200.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (PER DETAIL)	EA	3	3000.00	9,000.00	1,340.00	4,020.00
15	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	4,400	8.00	35,200.00	8.90	39,160.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,050	9.00	9,450.00	8.20	8,610.00
17	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	4,000	8.50	34,000.00	8.70	34,800.00
18	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (BUS STOP PAD - 6" THICK)	SQFT	55	8.00	440.00	33.00	1,815.00
19	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) (DECORATIVE COLORED CONCRETE)	SQFT	2,200	12.00	26,400.00	11.00	24,200.00
20	000003	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/GATE/WALL AND REPLACE WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	LF	110	110.00	12,100.00	215.00	23,650.00
21	198200	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC (GEOGRID 2-LAYERS PER SQYD)	SQYD	13,500	10.07	135,999.00	15.00	202,500.00
22	860604	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM [SOLAR ADVANCE FLASHING BEACONS]	LS	1	11000.00	11,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
23	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (TYPE I PER DETAIL)	LF	60	120.00	7,200.00	120.00	7,200.00
24	000003	MODIFY EXISTING ADA RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	2	3600.00	7,200.00	390.00	780.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT) (INCLUDING RED CURB)	LF	6,900	0.55	3,801.90	0.40	2,760.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	500	5.60	2,800.00	2.50	1,250.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	525	5.60	2,940.00	4.20	2,205.00
28	568023	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	300.00	3,900.00	220.00	2,860.00
29	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	266.67	1,600.00	165.00	990.00
30	860401	LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM]	LS	1	78700.00	78,700.00	79,600.00	79,600.00
31	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	75000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-31				1,781,953.50		2,099,400.00

Subcontractors

Project: Mecca Area Streets Revitalization Project, phase 3,
66th Ave, Dale Killer Rd. and Home Ave

Bids Opened: June 22, 2011

Apparent Responsive Hazard Construction Company
Low Bidder: San Diego, CA 92121

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Western Construction Group Indio, CA 92201 L#858370	10-19, 24
Sierra Pacific Electrical Riverside, CA 92509 L#264048	22,30
Cal Stripe, Inc. Encinitas, CA 92024 L#685387	25-29
Alcorn Fence Company Sun Valley, CA 91352 L#122954	20,23